SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11186/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2022 in MA No. 1079/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

KAPOORI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWDHESH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.74508/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74506/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74507/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 21-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv. Mrs. Anushree Shukla, Adv. Ms. Shubhi Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. Ayush Kumar Yadav, Adv. Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)