SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8507/2023

KAPOORI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWDHESH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Vibhor G., Adv.

Mr. Rohan Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Karam Arora, AD.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite due service on respondent nos.3 and 4, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent nos.1 and 2.

List again on 29.08.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm