SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8507/2023

KAPOORI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWDHESH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 22-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amaan Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Already three opportunities have been given to take steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he will take steps to effect service through publication.

Two weeks' time is given to do the needful.

List the matter after three weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA) COURT MASTER (SH) (RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)