SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.8507/2023

KAPOORI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWDHESH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 40430/2024 - APPLICATION UNDER ORDER V RULE 20 CPC FOR EFFECTING SERVICE THROUGH PUBLICATION IA No. 40432/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 08-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 40430/2024 – application for condonation of delay in filing application for effecting service through publication and I.A. No. 40432/2024 – application under Order V Rule 20 CPC for effecting service through publication.

The applicant prays for substituted service of notice by publication in the Times of India and Patrika.

Applications are allowed.

The service of notice through the paper publication is carried out by specifying the date of the next hearing of the matter as '16.07.2024'.

The publication shall be carried out within two weeks from today.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)