SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 8507/2023

KAPOORI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWDHESH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Prashant Shukla Law Chambers, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv. Mrs. Anushree Shukla, Adv. Ms. Charu Rajput, Adv.

Ms. Aishvarya, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Chowdhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner states that the service has been effected through publication and the affidavit in this regard has also been filed. There is a delay of three days in submission of affidavit of service which may be condoned.

Prayer made by learned counsel is accepted.

Delay condoned.

If the statement made by the counsel is correct, the Registry is directed to proceed further with the matter.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)