COURT NO.4 ITEM NO.252 SECTION IV-C

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 8507/2023

KAPOORI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWDHESH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

02.08.2024

PRESENT:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN Dr. S. MURALIDHAR, SENIOR ADVOCATE Ms. ANAGHA S. DESAI, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Prashant Shukla Law Chambers, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mrs. Anushree Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Charu Rajput, Adv.

Ms. Aishvarya, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Chowdhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Kk Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Ritwik Sahay, Adv.

Mrs. Apara Pandey, Adv.

AWARD

- 1. The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.
- 2. The parties have amicably settled the dispute.
- 3. The respondent-Insurance Company has agreed to pay a consolidated amount of Rs. 11,00,000/-(Rupees eleven lakhs) over and above the amount awarded by the High Court.
- 4. The said consolidated amount of Rs. 11,00,000/-(Rupees eleven lakhs) be paid within eight

www.ecourtsindia.com

weeks from today.

- 5. The matter stands disposed of in terms of the Award.
- 6. Court fee be refunded as per rules.

[ANAGHA S. DESAI, AOR]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

[S. MURALIDHAR, SR. ADVOCATE]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

MEMBER, LOK ADALAT